
Norwalk WEBM $1.32 $0.88 50%
Greenwich BTH $50.35 $34.41 46%
Fairfield RGR $21.95 $15.19 45%
Brookfield PLAB $8.47 $5.91 43%
Shelton TXCC $3.09 $2.18 42%
Stamford IHC $10.41 $8.08 29%
Norwalk PCLN $511.93 $399.55 28%
Fairfield CTT.PK $1.64 $1.30 26%
Stamford AYR $12.60 $10.26 23%
Stamford CR $49.41 $40.67 21%
Stamford IT $40.29 $33.20 21%
Stamford HXL $21.89 $18.09 21%
Stamford PNRG $23.40 $19.35 21%
Stamford CVO $6.40 $5.34 20%
Greenwich WRB $32.44 $27.25 19%
Stamford PSSR.PK $4.40 $3.75 17%
Stamford RBS $17.07 $14.55 17%
Stamford SLGN $40.97 $35.61 15%
Danbury PX $108.39 $94.52 15%
Hartford UTX $88.51 $77.90 14%
Hartford NU $35.17 $31.37 12%
Greenwich URI $25.40 $22.75 12%
Norwalk DEO $81.87 $73.39 12%
Switzerland UBS $18.26 $16.47 11%
Greenwich GWR $58.64 $52.95 11%
Norwalk FDS $102.32 $93.31 10%
Shelton HUB-B $64.95 $59.43 9%
Danbury ETH $21.22 $19.85 7%
Fairfield GE $18.86 $18.02 5%
Stamford SGU $5.35 $5.18 3%
Danbury ATMI $20.43 $19.94 2%
Danbury BIOD $1.87 $1.83 2%
Stamford XL $21.98 $21.60 2%
Fairfield ACU $9.49 $9.34 2%
Norwalk EME $29.31 $28.98 1%
Greenwich STWD $20.51 $20.63 -1%
Stamford ID $11.75 $11.91 -1%
Stamford HAR $45.57 $46.25 -1%
Bridgeport PBCT $13.44 $13.68 -2%
Stamford PBI $22.99 $23.48 -2%
Wilton ASML $36.96 $37.84 -2%
Westport CODI $16.49 $16.95 -3%
Greenwich UBA $18.11 $18.70 -3%
Stamford PNBK $1.99 $2.10 -5%
Norwalk BOLT $12.40 $13.17 -6%
White Plains, N.Y. HOT $56.04 $60.78 -8%
Norwalk ARJ $34.44 $37.51 -8%
Westport TEX $28.45 $31.04 -8%
Norwalk XRX $10.41 $11.42 -9%
Shelton BLD $1.19 $1.33 -11%
Greenwich IBKR $15.65 $17.71 -12%
Greenwich PRE $68.85 $79.18 -13%
Stamford FTR $8.07 $9.29 -13%
Stamford III $1.77 $2.07 -14%
Greenwich PRST $1.63 $2.22 -27%
Norwalk EDGR $0.86 $1.20 -28%
Stamford WWE $9.53 $13.69 -30%
Danbury FCEL $1.31 $2.31 -43%
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FuelCell Energy Inc.
World Wrestling Entertainment Inc.

Edgar Online Inc.
Presstek Inc.

Information Services Group Inc.
Frontier Communications Corp.

PartnerRe Ltd.
Interactive Brokers Group Inc.

Baldwin Technology Co. Inc.
Xerox Corp.
Terex Corp.

Arch Chemicals Inc.*
Starwood Hotels & Resorts Worldwide**

Bolt Technology Corp.
Patriot National Bancorp Inc.

Urstadt Biddle Properties Inc.
Compass Diversi�ed Holdings Inc.

ASML NV
Pitney Bowes Inc.

People's United Financial Inc.
Harman International Industries Inc.

L-1 Identity Solutions Inc.*
Starwood Property Trust Inc.

Emcor Group Inc.
Acme United Corp.

XL Capital Ltd.
Biodel Inc.

ATMI Inc.
Star Gas Partners LP
General Electric Co.

Ethan Allen Interiors Inc.
Hubbell Inc.

FactSet Research Systems Inc.
Genesee & Wyoming Inc.

UBS AG
Diageo PLC

United Rentals Inc.
Northeast Utilities

United Technologies Corp.
Praxair Inc.

Silgan Holdings Inc.
Royal Bank of Scotland PLC***

PASSUR Aerospacen Inc.
W.R. Berkley Corp.

Cenveo Inc.
PrimeEnergy Corp.

Hexcel Corp.
Gartner Inc.

Crane Co.
Aircastle Ltd.

Competitive Technologies Inc.
Priceline.com Inc.

Independence Holding Co.
TranSwitch Corp.

Photronics Inc.
Sturm Ruger & Co. Inc.

Blyth Inc.
WebMediaBrands Inc. WebMediaBrands Inc.

Blyth Inc.
Sturm Ruger & Co. Inc.

Photronics Inc.
TranSwitch Corp.

Independence Holding Co.
Priceline.com Inc.

Competitive Technologies Inc.
Aircastle Ltd.

Crane Co.
Gartner Inc.

Hexcel Corp.
PrimeEnergy Corp.

Cenveo Inc.
W.R. Berkley Corp.

PASSUR Aerospace Inc.
Royal Bank of Scotland PLC***

Silgan Holdings Inc.
Praxair Inc.

United Technologies Corp.
Northeast Utilities

United Rentals Inc.
Diageo PLC

UBS AG
Genesee & Wyoming Inc.

FactSet Research Systems Inc.
Hubbell Inc.

Ethan Allen Interiors Inc.
General Electric Co.

Star Gas Partners LP
ATMI Inc.

Biodel Inc.
XL Capital Ltd.

Acme United Corp.
Emcor Group Inc.

Starwood Property Trust Inc.
L-1 Identity Solutions Inc.*
Harman International Industries Inc.
People’s United Financial Inc.
Pitney Bowes Inc.
ASML NV
Compass Diversified Holdings Inc.
Urstadt Biddle Properties Inc.
Patriot National Bancorp Inc.
Bolt Technology Corp.
Starwood Hotels & Resorts Worldwide**
Arch Chemicals Inc.*
Terex Corp.
Xerox Corp.
Baldwin Technology Co. Inc.
Interactive Brokers Group Inc.
PartnerRe Ltd.
Frontier Communications Corp.
Information Services Group Inc.
Presstek Inc.
Edgar Online Inc.
World Wrestling Entertainment Inc.
FuelCell Energy Inc.

COMPANY LOCAL HQ TICKER 6/30/11 12/31/10 CHANGE

STOCK PERFORMANCE OF FAIRFIELD COUNTY EMPLOYERS	 			 
Ranked in order of percentage change; prices adjusted for splits and other changes 
Includes alternative issues such as debt equity or global registered shares			   	

*Undergoing an acquisition; Arch deal announced in July
**Plans to relocate headquarters to Stamford


